RESOLUTION NO. R20

A RESOLUTION OF THE HAMMOND COMMON COUNCIL TO DEDICATE AN HONORARY STREET DESIGNATION IN HONOR OF FR. JOHN KALICKY

WHEREAS, Fr. John Kalicky has served the Hammond Community as a priest at St. John the Baptist Catholic Church for more than 35 years, 23 of which as its pastor; and

WHEREAS, Fr. John Kalicky has distinguished himself through his unselfish commitment, dedication, compassion, and care, and has been an active member of the community; and

WHERAS, Fr. John Kalicky grew up on the 2000 block of Lincoln Avenue; and

WHERAS, the community is desirous of recognizing Fr. John Kalicky's service with a fitting and appropriate tribute.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Common Council of the City of Hammond as follows: The City of Hammond, by its Common Council and Mayor, wish that a Honorary Street Sign reading Fr. John Kalicky Street, be erected and permanently placed on Lincoln Avenue, from 120th Street to 121st Street, to commemorate and remember the efforts, sacrifice and years of service of Fr. John Kalicky.

RESOLVED this 28th day of July 2014.

	Michael Opinker, /s/ Hammond Common Council
ATTEST: ROBERT J. GOLEC, City Clerk /s/	-
PRESENTED BY ME, the und Mayor said City for approval on the 29	ersigned City Clerk of the City of Hammond to the th day of July, 2014.
	ROBERT J. GOLEC, City Clerk

A RESOLUTION OF THE HAMMOND COMMON COUNCIL TO DEDICATE AN HONORARY STREET DESIGNATION FOR FR. JOHN KALICKY

The foregoing Resolution No. R20 consisting of two (2) typewritten pages, including this page, approved by the Mayor on the 5th day of August, 2014. THOMAS M. MCDERMOTT, JR., Mayor /s/ City of Hammond, Indiana PASSED by the Common Council on the 28th day of August, 2014.

ROBERT J. GOLEC, City Clerk /s/